
City of Los Angeles
CALIFORNIA

ERIC GARCETTI
MAYOR

OFFICE OF THE
CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Division
200 N. SPRING STREET, ROOM 395

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
GENERAL INFORMATION - (213) 978-1133

FAX: (213) 978-1040
______

BRIAN E. WALTERS
DIVISION CHIEF

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

______
SHANNON D. HOPPES

CLERK.LACITY.ORG

When making inquiries relative to
this matter, please refer to the
Council File No.: 18-0083

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY - AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

OFFICIAL ACTION OF THE LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

Council File No.:

Council Meeting Date:

Agenda Item No.:

Agenda Description:

Council Action:

Council Vote:

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT
CITY CLERK

18-0083

February 28, 2018

16

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION and TRADE, TRAVEL, AND TOURISM
COMMITTEE REPORT relative to a Los Angeles World Airports contract
with Austin Commercial, LP, for comprehensive engineering, design,
demolition, pre-construction and construction services for the Terminal
Cores and Automated People Mover Interface Project at Los Angeles
International Airport.

TRADE, TRAVEL, AND TOURISM COMMITTEE REPORT - ADOPTED
FORTHWITH

YES             BOB BLUMENFIELD
YES             MIKE BONIN
YES             JOE BUSCAINO
ABSENT      GILBERT A. CEDILLO
YES             MITCHELL ENGLANDER
YES             MARQUEECE HARRIS-DAWSON
ABSENT      JOSE HUIZAR
ABSENT      PAUL KORETZ
YES             PAUL KREKORIAN
ABSENT      NURY MARTINEZ
YES             MITCH O'FARRELL
YES             CURREN D. PRICE
YES             MONICA RODRIGUEZ
YES             DAVID RYU
YES             HERB WESSON

February 28, 2018

http://clerk.lacity.org
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=18-0083
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=18-0083


File No. 18-0083

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION and TRADE, TRAVEL, AND TOURISM COMMITTEE 
REPORT relative to a Los Angeles World Airports (LAWA) contract with Austin Commercial, LP, 
for comprehensive engineering, design, demolition, pre-construction and construction services 
for the Terminal Cores and Automated People Mover Interface Project at Los Angeles 
International Airport (LAX).

Recommendations for Council action:

1. ADOPT the determination by the Board of Airport Commissioners that the proposed action 
is categorically exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in 
accordance with Article III Class 1 (18)(c) of the Los Angeles City CEQA Guidelines.

2. APPROVE the five-year contract with Austin Commercial, LP, for comprehensive 
engineering, design, demolition, pre-construction and construction services for the Terminal 
Cores and Automated People Mover Interface Project at LAX for an amount not to exceed 
$336,531,000.

3. CONCUR with the action taken by the Board of Airport Commissioners on January 18, 
2018 by Resolution No. 26411 authorizing the Chief Executive Officer, LAWA, to execute 
the contract with Austin Commercial, LP, for comprehensive engineering, design, 
demolition, pre-construction and construction services for the Terminal Cores and 
Automated People Mover Interface Project at LAX.

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (CAO) reports that this action will not 
impact the General Fund. Authorization for an initial allocation of $129,306,000, available from the 
LAX Revenue Fund, is being requested by LAWA from the Board of Airport Commissioners to 
finance Phase I Design-Build Contract costs, the Department’s Soft Costs, costs for 
Interdepartmental Orders, and related contingency costs. Project costs will be capitalized and, 
when the project is completed, will be recovered through landing fees, terminal rates and 
charges, and non-aeronautical revenues (e.g., food and beverage, retail, and rental car 
concessions). This project and the contract award comply with LAWA's adopted financial 
policies.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT FILE - MARCH 27,2018

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - MARCH 27, 2018)

SUMMARY

In a report to the Mayor dated February 1,2018, the CAO states that LAWA requests authority to 
award a five-year contract to Dallas, Texas-based Austin Commercial, LP, for the engineering, 
design, preconstruction, and construction of the Terminal Cores and Automated People Mover 
Interface Project at LAX. According to the CAO, the proposed project consists of the design 
and construction of elevators, escalators, stairs, and structural supports for the future pedestrian 
walkways in vertical passenger circulation cores that will enable passengers from the Automated



People Mover stations and pedestrian walkways to transit to the Tom Bradley International 
Terminal and Terminals 5 and 6. Additional components of the project include an upgrade to the 
existing vertical circulation core at Terminal 7 and the design and construction of interior 
commercial space in the subject terminals.

The CAO goes on to report that LAWA has proposed a design-build contract method for this 
agreement. Design-build offers increased probability of timely project completion, optimized 
collaboration between LAWA and the designer and/or construction company, minimized 
interference with ongoing LAX operations, better leveraging of the City's project administration 
resources, improved design, pre-construction work, and construction, as well as avoidance of 
constructability issues, and reduced risk to the City. The selection of Austin was based upon a 
combination of qualifications and lowest ultimate cost to the City rather than cost alone.

On January 18, 2018, the Board of Airport Commissioners approved LAWA’s request. The 
CAO concurs with this action.

At its special meeting held February 20, 2018, the Trade, Travel, and Tourism Committee 
recommended that Council approve the contract with Austin, as recommended by the Board of 
Airport Commissioners and the CAO.

Respectfully Submitted,

TRADE, TRAVEL, AND TOURISM COMMITTEE

MEMBER VOTE 
BUSCAINO: YES 
BONIN:
KREKORIAN: YES

YES

jaw

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCILACTS-


